Tawas Township PO Box 147 Tawas City MI 48764



IMPORTANT! EARLY VOTING Iocation on opposite side.

PUBLIC NOTICE ESTABLISHMENT OF EARLY VOTING LOCATION

Registered voters from the Township of Tawas <u>may vote</u> <u>early</u> at:

Tawas Township Hall 27 South McArdle Road Tawas City MI 48763

Statewide and Federal Elections:

All qualified electors in the Township of Tawas have the right to mark a ballot and deposit the ballot in a tabulator nine (9) consecutive days, beginning on the second Saturday before the election and ending on the Sunday before the election.

Open for Early Voting 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Early voting is only available for statewide and federal elections.



Tawas Township Hall | 27 South McArdle Road 5.8 miles from the intersection of M-55 and US-23 on the southeast corner of M-55 and McArdle Road

Regular election day voting will still take place at Tawas Township Hall from 7:00 am to 8:00 pm.

If you have any questions, please contact Tawas Township at (989)254-7759 or clerktawastownship@gmail.com *Thank you for voting!*

Melissa Stewart, Tawas Township Clerk